
1 | P a g e  

 

 
 

Procurement Bid Office 

Customer Center 1st Floor, Room 002 

21 W. Church Street 

Jacksonville, Florida  32202 

January 7, 2020 
 

ADDENDUM NUMBER: One (1)   

TITLE: STEEL TRANSMISSION POLES FOR THE CIRCUIT 830 STUCTURES #30 - #32 AND #42 - #44 

REPLACEMENT   

JEA RFQ NUMBER: 98623   

BID DUE DATE: January 16, 2020     

TIME OF RECEIPT: 12:00 PM      

TIME OF OPENING: 2:00 PM      

THIS ADDENDUM IS FOR THE PURPOSE OF MAKING THE FOLLOWING CHANGES OR 

CLARIFICATIONS in Red below: 

  

1. Question:  A vendor would like to supply a spun concrete alternative option for this project. Would 

JEA entertain this proposal? 

 

Answer: No. Spun concrete poles will not be allowed due to restrictive access. 

 

  

2. Question  - Also, does JEA have a steel pole manufacturing location requirement for this order? To 

propose a competitive lead time, Valmont would like to be creative in manufacturing locations to 

support the steel pole proposal with the possibility of using the Valmont Monterrey MX or Valmont 

Asia facilities.  

 

Answer – See section 1.2.1 of the solicitation. The poles shall be manufactured in the continental 

United States of America.  

 

3. Question  - Meyer is requesting the bid due date be extended to Jan 16, 2019. They are recovering 

from the holiday season and very much want to participate in this bid. This will not affect their 

delivery dates 

 

Answer – Yes, this will be allowed – Bid Due changed from January 9, 2020 to January 16, 2019.  
 

 
 

**Acknowledge receipt of this Addendum on the submitted Bid Form** 


